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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3491

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2018


DEMOGRAPHIC DATA OF UIDAI


3491.     SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to share the demographic data of

UIDAI with the State of Rajasthan;


(b) if so, the details in this regard; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR   ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI S. S. AHLUWALIA)


(a) and (b):    No, Sir.

(c):   Sharing of Aadhaar data is dealt only in accordance with Aadhaar Act,

2016 and the Aadhaar (Sharing of Information) Regulations, 2016 framed

thereunder.


******

